

केन्द्रीय प्रौद्योगिकी संस्थान कोकराझार CENTRAL INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY KOKRAJHAR

Deemed to be University, MHRD, Govt. of India Kokrajhar, BTAD, Assam 783370

www.cit.ac.in

Date: 21.02.2022

CIT/KOK/Public Grievances/940/2015/931

OFFICE ORDER

Prof. Tapan Kumar Maiti, Professor & HoD, Department of Instrumentation Engineering and DoFA, CIT Kokrajhar is hereby entrusted as Nodal Officer for Public Grievance of the Institute w.e.f. 21.02.2022 until further order.

Mr. Jeet Dutta, Assistant Professor, Department of Instrumentation Engineering is being released from the Charge of Nodal Officer for Public Grievance.

However, Mr. Jeet Dutta shall continue the charge of Chief Vigilance Officer until further order.

Mr. Jeet Dutta is requested to hand over files and password of the Online portal of public Grievances to Prof. Tapan Kumar Maiti.

The Institute appreciates Mr. Jeet Dutta for his service as a Nodal Officer during his tenure.

This is issued with the approval of the Director

(Ms. Chaitali Brahma) Registrar, CIT Kokrajhar Email Id: registrar@cit.ac.in

Copy for information to:

- 1. The Director, CIT Kokrajhar
- 2. Prof. Tapan Kumar Maiti, Professor & HoD, Department of Instrumentation Engineering and DoFA, CIT Kokrajhar.
- 3. Mr. Jeet Dutta, Assistant Professor, Department of Instrumentation Engineering, CIT Kokrajhar.
- 4. Website for wide circulation.